13
Features
•• Automated and programmable wind protector
•• 40-second automated tube heater
•• Fully ruggedized for shock, dust and moisture
•• Li-ion battery with 110 splices/shrinks per charge
•• On-board training and support videos
•• Internet software upgrades

Wind Protection Maximum wind velocity of 15m/s (34 mph)
Dimensions 146 W x 159 D x 150 H (mm) / 5.7 W x 6.3 D x 5.9 H (inches)
Weight 2.3 kg (5.1 lbs) with AC adapter; 2.5 kg (5.5 lbs) with battery
Accessories Recommended for the 70R
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Cleavers and Strippers
CT-30 Cleaver S014076
HJS-02 Hot Jacket Stripper S010340
Fiber Holders (pairs)
FH-50-12 S013828
FH-50-10 S013824
FH-50-8 S013820
FH-50-6 S013816
FH-50-4 S013812
FH-50-2 S013808
FH-50-250 (250 μm coated single fiber) S013800
FH-50-900 (900 μm jacketed single fiber) S013804
FH-60-LT900 (pair) S015181
FUSEConnect® Accessories
FH-FC-20 (900 µm within 2.0 mm sheathing) (each) S014696
FH-FC-30 (900 µm within 3.0 mm sheathing) (pair) S014695
FH-FC-900 (900 µm cable) (each) S014697
CLAMP-FC-2000 (pair) S014705
CLAMP-FC-3000 (pair) S014704
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Batteries and Power Cords